# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cosmo S.p.A.		109/30/2005	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: ITALY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cosmo Technologies Limited
Street Address:	2, Duncairn Terrace
City:	Bray, Co. Wicklow
State/Country:	IRELAND
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78183097	MMX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-336-4624

jstinson@merchant-gould.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard; Merchant & Gould, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14526.1US01

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0143

TRADEMARK

900037538

Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard
Signature:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
Date:	12/08/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=mmxassignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0144

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Cosmo S.p.A., having its registered office at Via C. Co	olombo 1 - 200	20 Lainate, Milan,
Is owner of the mark,	, shown and	depicted in U.S.
Application Serial No. 78/183,097 ;		
WHEREAS Cosmo Technologies Limited, with registered address	in 2, Duncairn	Terrace - Bray
Co. Wicklow, Ireland, is the successor to the business of Cosmo S-p	o.A., which bus	iness is ongoing
and existing, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights to said mark,	goodwill of the	business
symbolized by the mark, and application/registration thereof:		
Now therefore, in consideration of \$ 10.00 and for other good an	d valuable con	sideration, receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged, said owner, Cosmo S.p.A., does	hereby assign	unto and the said
Cosmo Technologies Limited, all rights, title and interest in and to	o the said marl	k and application
together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark	, and the result	ing registration to
be obtained therefore.		
COSMO S.p.A.		
COSMO 3.p.A.		
Signature		
GIUSEPPE CIPRIANO		
Printed name	•	
Managing Director		
Title		
September 30, 2005  Date	·	

**RECORDED: 12/08/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0145